MEETING LOCATION

lea COU nty Administration Bldg - East

130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 11900, Version: 1

Annual Action Plan Amendment

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 56, of the Board of Supervisors, to amend the Pima County 2019-2020
Annual Action Plan and Authorize Submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development.

Pima County Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Funds(CDBG-CV)
Location/Applicant/Activity/District/ CDBG-CV Request/CDBG-CV Recommendation
Administration of Resources and Choices/ps/All/$125,000/$0

Ajo Center for Sustainable Agriculture/ps/3/$175,670/$0

Ajo Community Health Center, d.b.a. Desert Senita/pf/3/$68,690/$0

Ajo International Sonoran Desert Alliance/ps/3/$50,000/$0

Arivaca Helping Hearts/pf/3/$50,000/$0

AZ Board of Regents, UA/pf/All/$215,756/$0

AZ Board of Regents, UA/pf/All/$156,730/$0

Catholic Community Services, d.b.a. Pio Decimo Center/ps/All/$159,019/$159,019
Chicanos Por La Causa/ed/All/$400,000/$0

Chicanos Por La Causa/ps/All/$100,000/$0

City of South Tucson/ps/2/$64,364/$0

Community Food Bank/pf/All/$85,000/$0

Community Home Repair of Southern/ps/All/$50,000/$0

Community Investment Corporation/ed/All/$1,000,000/$250,000

Greater Vail Community Resources/ps/4/$60,000/$0

Flowing Wells School District/ps/3/$50,000/$0

Higher Ground a Resource Center/ps/2/$180,000/$0

IMPACT of Southern Arizona/ps/1/$50,000/$0

Interfaith Community Services/ps/1/$92,743/$0

Jewish Family & Children’s Services/ps/5/$61,177/$0

Mobile Meals of Southern Arizona/ps/All/$105,493/$0

Old Pueblo Community Services/pf/All/$517,125/$0

Old Pueblo Community Services/pf/All/$702,000/$0

Pima County CWD/Friends of Robles Ranch Food Pantry & My Sisters Closet/ps/3/$25,000/$25,000
Pima County CWD Administration/admin/All/$349,619/$314,658

Pima County CWD CAA Rental Assistance/ps/All/$500,000/$472,002

Pima County CWD Indirect Cost Recovery Policy/other/All/$49,962/$0

Pima County CWD Project Delivery/pf/All/$400,000/$0

Portable Practical Educational Preparation/pf/3/$75,000/$0

Sahuarita Food Bank/pf/4/$940,000/$502,420

Sister Jose Women'’s Shelter/pf/2/$153,138/$0

St. Luke’s Home/pf/5/$56,384/$25,000

Sunnyside Foundation/ps/2/$200,000/$0

Three Points Fire District/pf/3/$15,000/$0

YWCA of Southern Arizona/ed/All/$60,000/$0

TOTAL REQUESTED $7,342,870/TOTAL RECOMMENDED $1,748,099

HUD CDBG-CV Eligible Activity Abbreviations: admin = Administration; ps = Public Service; pf = Public Facility
Improvement; ed = Economic Development

Pima County Emergency Solutions Grant Coronavirus Funds(ESG-CV I/ll)

Pima County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: File ID 11900, Version: 1

Agency/ESG Component/District/ESG-CV Request/ESG-CV | Recommendation/ESG-CV Il Recommendation
Catholic Community Services, d.b.a. Pio Decimo Center/Emergency Shelter/All/$125,848/$0/$0

Chicanos Por La Causa/Emergency Shelter/All/$77,636/$0/$0

Family Housing Resources/Emergency Shelter/All/$300,000/$0/$0

Family Housing Resources/Emergency Shelter/All/$382,100/$0/$0

Green Valley Assistance Services, d.b.a. Valley Assistance Services/Emergency Shelter/4/$80,000/$0/$0
Interfaith Community Services/Emergency Shelter/1,4/$129,580/$0/$0

International Rescue Committee/Emergency Shelter/All/$200,000/$0/$0

Old Pueblo Community Services/Emergency Shelter/All/$768,545/$0/$0

Our Family Services/Emergency Shelter/ All/$158,924/$0/$0

Pima County Community Land Trust/Emergency Shelter/All/$75,900/$0/$0

Sister Jose Women'’s Center (ESG Renovation)/Emergency Shelter/2/$153,138/$137,152/$0

Sister Jose Women'’s Center/Emergency Shelter/2/$161,520/$0/$0

Sunnyside Foundation/Emergency Shelter/2/$50,000/$0/$0

Administration of Resources & Choices/Homeless Prevention/All/$140,000/$0/$0

Catholic Community Services, d.b.a. Pio Decimo Center/Homeless Prevention/All/$80,296/$0/$0

Pima County Community Action Agency/Homeless Prevention/All/$2,200,000/$0/$1,079,061

Community Bridges, Inc./Rapid Rehousing/All/$791,525/$350,000/$0

Old Family Services/Rapid Rehousing/All/$80,913/$325,000/$0

Old Pueblo Community Services/Rapid Rehousing/All/$196,484/$0/$0

The Salvation Army/Rapid Rehousing/All/$73,305/$0/$0

Community Investment Corporation/Homeless Prevention/Rapid Rehousing/All/$1,287,000/$0/$1,000,000
Pima County CWD Administration/Admin/All/$89,000/$80,324/$205,621

Pima County CWD Project Deliver/Other/All/$120,976/$0/$0

Pima County Indirect Cost Recovery Policy/Other/All/$15,532/$0/$0

TOTAL ESG-CV REQUESTED - $7,738,222/TOTAL ESG-CV | RECOMMENDATION - $892,476/TOTAL ESG-CV Il
RECOMMENDATION - $2,284,682

Pima County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

